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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Australian Industrial Registry

Question Number: W274-05
Question:
Senator Marshall asked at Hansard page 114:
During the term of the coalition government can the Commission provide details of:
(a) The number of appointments made;
(b) The background to each of those appointments including previous positions held

Answer:

Members appointed during the term of the current Coalition Government, and their backgrounds.

Members Name | Date of Background Appointing
Appointment Minister
1. President - Justice | 17/9/97 Barrister - Victoria Peter Reith
Geoffrey Giudice
2. DP Patricia Leary | 1/1/01 Commissioner, AIRC Peter Reith
3. SDP Brian Lacy 1/2/01 Barrister - Victoria Peter Reith
4, SDP Matthew 1/2/01 Executive Director, Peter Reith O’Callaghan Workplace Services - SA
Government
5. SDP Robert 1/2/01 Managing Director, Peter Reith Cartwright Employee Relations,
Telstra
6. SDP Les Kaufman | 1/2/01 Barrister - Victoria Peter Reith
7. Commissioner 9/4/01 Deputy Chairperson of Tony Abbott Gareth Grainger ABA
8. DP Ken Ives 29/10/01 General Manager, HR Tony Abbott
Western Mining
Corporation
9. DP Reginald 29/10/01 Manager, Labour Tony Abbott Hamilton Relations, ACCI
10. | DP Brendan 29/10/01 Director Operations - CCI, | Tony Abbott
McCarthy WA


11. | DP Nick Blain 29/10/01 Business Consultant Tony Abbott
12. | Commissioner 29/10/01 Director Employment Law | Tony Abbott
Paula Spencer and Public Affairs -
Retailers Association of
QLD
13. | Commissioner 29/10/01 Consultant Project Director | Tony Abbott
Michael Roberts - CPSU
14. | Commissioner 30/9/02 Industrial Registrar - Tony Abbott
Peter Richards Australian Industrial
Registry
15. | Commissioner 30/9/02 Assistant Secretary, ACTU | Tony Abbott
Bill Mansfield
16. | VP Michael 28/10/02 Barrister - New South Tony Abbott
Lawler Wales
17. | Commissioner 17/7/03 Secretary to the Building Tony Abbott
Colin Thatcher Industry Royal
Commission
18. | SDP John Lloyd 2/8/04 Deputy Secretary, DEWR | Kevin
Andrews
19. | SDP Jonathon 2/8/04 Employment Advocate Kevin
Hamberger Andrews

